DAILY CRIME LOG
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CASE #

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

INCIDENT

CLASSIFICATION

ARREST
JA

Referred
T-IX

OFC.
I.D.

2101-0001

01/06/2021

0827

Construction Site

Burglary — 2" Degree

5(a) $39,005 An unknown
person(s) forced their way
onto a construction site,
damaged property and
removed tools and
equipment. An investigation
is being conducted.

1156

2101-0002

01/07/2021

1328

CMRC

Welfare Check

Officers were requested to
check on the well-being of a
student in a residential
dwelling. Upon arrival with
residence life staff, the
student was not in the
dwelling. Referred to Office
of Student Conduct.

JA

1153

2101-0003

01/08/2021

1130

CMRC

Welfare Check

Officers responded to check
on the well-being of a
student in a residential
dwelling after the student
called for assistance. Upon
arrival with residence life
staff, the student was not in
the dwelling. Referred to
Office of Student Conduct.

JA

1153

2101-0004

01/14/2021

1155

Parking Lot L

Theft (Under$1500)

6(k) $100 officers were
flagged down and alerted to
a contractor working on
campus advising the tag on
their personal vehicle
parked on parking lot L had

1153

2/12/2021

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX




DAILY CRIME LOG
MONTH: JANUARY 2021

been damaged. Investigation
revealed the Maryland
license plate had the top
right corner cut off it
removing the date from the
registration. An
investigation is being
conducted.

2101-0005

01/14/2021

1730

MLK

Found Property

A cellphone was turned in
to the Police and
Department of Public
Safety. The phone was
placed in the lost and found.

1153

2101-0006

01/20/2021

0847

Library

CNSMN &

Injured Employee

An employee reported while
walking on campus they
slipped on some ice on the
sidewalk injuring their knee.
Facilities was notified to
treat the area. The employee
refused EMS service and
sought medical attention of
campus. An investigation is
being conducted.

1128

2101-0007

01/23/2021

0220

Haley

Welfare Check

Officers responded to a
residential dwelling to
check on the welfare of a
student at the request of a
relative. The student was in
the dwelling in good health.
The student made contact
with the family member.

1142

2101-0008

01/29/2021

1400

McKeldin

Telephone Misuse

A student advised police
they were continually
receiving phone calls from a

1112

2/12/2021

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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friend of mutual
acquaintance (non-student)
after advising them to stop
calling. An investigation is
being conducted.

2101-0009

1/31/2021

2345

Holmes Hall
Quad Area

Medical Emergency

Officers were notified an
emergency helicopter
landed in the lower center
quad area so that EMS
could transport the victim of
an automobile accident on I-
197 to a medical facility.
EMS arrived with the
victim and the victim was
transported without further
incident.

1142

2/12/2021

A-ARREST, JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX




